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Contract Number

SAP Number

Department of Airports

Department Contract Representative

Telephone Number

Contractor

Contractor Representative

Telephone Number
Contract Term

Original Contract Amount

Amendment Amount
Total Contract Amount
Cost Center

James E. Jenkins

909-387-8810

United States of America, acting
through the Federal Aviation
Administration

Cathryn G. Cason, Manager

424-405-7266

February 9, 2022 - February 8,
2026

$22,000

$22,000

6311001000

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

This Airport Rescue Grant Agreement (Agreement) with the United States of America, acting through the
Federal Aviation Administration, provides a grant to the County in the amount of $22,000 for operational needs
at Barstow-Daggett Airport due to the COVID-19 pandemic. The County will have up to four (4) years from the
date of this Agreement is executed to spend the grant funds.
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