Contract Number

SAP Numb	ımber
----------	-------

Department of Airports

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	James E. Jenkins 909-387-8810	
Contractor	United States of America, acting	
	through the Federal Aviation	
	Administration	
Contractor Representative	Cathryn G. Cason, Manager	
Telephone Number	424-405-7266	
Contract Term	February 9, 2022 - February 8,	
	2026	
Original Contract Amount	\$22,000	
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount	\$22,000	
Cost Center	6311001000	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

This Airport Rescue Grant Agreement (Agreement) with the United States of America, acting through the Federal Aviation Administration, provides a grant to the County in the amount of \$22,000 for operational needs at Barstow-Daggett Airport due to the COVID-19 pandemic. The County will have up to four (4) years from the date of this Agreement is executed to spend the grant funds.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY			
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department	
Agnes Cheng, County Counsel		James E. Jenkins, Director	
Date	Date	Date	